

SEPTEMBER 2014 (In Lakhs)					
	Year to date figures for the previous year ended 30-09-13		Previous accounting year ended 31-03-14		
	Unaudited		Audited		
	2013-14	2013-14	2013-14	2013-14	2013-14
	14.19	0.75	9.78		
		3.52			
	14.19	0.75	9.78		
					1.26
					0.04
					0.03
	0.17	0.79	0.33		4.08
	0.17	2.71	0.33		5.41
	4.75	0.09	11.48	0.42	4.37
	4.76	0.09	11.48	0.42	4.37
	0.03		0.26		1.35
	4.73	0.09	11.22	0.42	3.02
					0.13
	4.49	4.73	0.09	11.22	0.42
					2.89
	2.00	1.00		3.00	0.25
					0.35
	4.49	3.73	0.09	8.22	0.17
					2.54
	(0.17)	2.66	2.82	2.54	(0.10)
	4.49	3.73	0.09	8.22	0.17
	310.94	310.94	155.47	310.94	155.47
	RS 10/-	RS 10/-	RS 10/-	RS 10/-	RS 10/-
	(3.67)	(4.95)		(4.95)	(8.68)
	0.144	0.120	0.006	0.264	0.011
	0.144	0.120	0.006	0.264	0.004
	0.144	0.120	0.001	0.264	0.001
	0.144	0.120	0.001	0.264	0.001
	58,433	11,58,433	11,58,433	11,58,433	11,58,433
	4.51%	74.51%	74.51%	74.51%	74.51%
	3,96,271	3,96,271	3,96,271	3,96,271	3,96,271

**3 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2014**

NIL  
NIL  
NIL  
NIL

09.2014 have been arrived at on the same accounting policies as those adopted June 30, 2014.  
Board of Directors at its meeting held on 31.10.2014  
Reviewed the unaudited financial results of the quarter ended 31.10.2014.  
Non-Banking Financial Services.  
Annual item to report for the above periods.

Used / recasted wherever considered necessary.

By order of the Board  
**For PANORAMA CAPITAL MARKET LIMITED**  
Santanu Chakraborty  
Director

12. Extraordinary Item						
13. Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	0.52	(2.39)	(0.77)	(0.25)	(4.54)	(9.93)
14. Paid-up equity share capital (equity shares of Rs. 10/- each)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
15. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						21.86
16. Earnings Per Share (EPS)						
a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	(0.052)	(0.239)	(0.077)	(0.025)	(4.454)	(0.993)
b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	(0.05)	(0.239)	(0.077)	(0.027)	(4.454)	(0.993)
17. Public Shareholding						
- No. of shares	23500	23500	23500	23500	23500	23500
- Percentage of shareholding	23.50%	23.50%	23.50%	23.50%	23.50%	23.50%
18. Promoters and promoter group						
Shareholding **						
a) Pledged/Encumbered						
- Number of shares						
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)						
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)						
b) Non-encumbered						
- Number of Shares	76500	76500	76500	76500	76500	76500
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	76.50	76.50	76.50	76.50	76.50	76.50

**Information on investor Complaints pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement for the three months period ended September, 2014:**

Nature of Investment Complaint	Opening Balance	Additions	Disposed	Balance
N/A.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

**NOTES:**

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30.10.2014 and the same is duly reviewed by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.
- The Company has only one business segment and as such segment reporting as required by Accounting Standard 17 is not applicable.

For SubhShree Commercial Co. Ltd.  
Place : Kolkata Sd/- K.T. Jain  
Date : 11.11.2014 Director

**K.D. COMMERCIALS LIMITED.**  
Regd. Off: 35, Chittaranjan Avenue,  
2nd Floor, Kolkata-700012

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Clause 41 of the listing Agreement that a meeting of the Board of Director of the company will be held at its Registered Office on Monday 17th November 2014 inter-alia to consider and take on record the un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the Three months & Six months ended 30th September, 2014.

By order of the Board  
**For K.D. Commercials Limited**  
Sd/- SURENDRA KUMAR SARAF  
Place : Kolkata Sd/- SURENDRA KUMAR SARAF  
Date: 10.11.2014 Director

**SWADESHI PROJECTS LIMITED.**  
Regd. Off: 35, Chittaranjan Avenue,  
2nd Floor, Kolkata-700012

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Clause 41 of the listing Agreement that a meeting of the Board of Director of the company will be held at its Registered Office on Monday 17th November 2014 inter-alia to consider and take on record the un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the Three months & Six months ended 30th September 2014.

By order of the Board  
**For Swadeshi Projects Limited**  
Place : Kolkata Sd/- Amit Kumar Saraf  
Date: 10.11.2014 Director

Michael...  
 ...the Ar...  
 ...being a bad...  
 ...At a press...  
 ...on Tuesday...  
 ...turned on the...  
 ...accusing them of...  
 ...representation.

seemed to be taking  
 Kolkata to another victory  
 before Elano, leading the  
 scoring chart with six goals,  
 dashed the visitors' hopes  
 of pulling off a win on the  
 road. Garcia, the Spanish

goalkeeper Shilton Paul  
 was red carded for raising  
 his left leg as he fell on the  
 ground when Mohammed  
 Rafi was about to take a  
 shot at the empty  
 goal. Chennaiyin had nine

The standout teams so far  
 in the inaugural edition of  
 the football league, Atletico  
 de Kolkata and  
 Chennaiyin FC occupy the  
 top two spots in the points  
 table.

**REVENUE CO. LTD.**  
 Kolkata - 700 012

RESULTS ENDED 30TH SEPT 2014  
 (Rs. in Lacs)

	30.09.2014 (Unaudited)	30.09.2014 (Unaudited)	30.09.2013 (Unaudited)	31.03.2014 (Audited)
34	4.97	8.41	51.08	2.33
34	4.97	8.41	52.58	2.33
			50.31	
.02	0.49	0.97	0.04	0.95
.62	2.76	5.54	5.05	10.01
.64	3.25	6.51	55.40	10.96
30)	1.72	1.90	(2.82)	(8.63)
		0.10		
30)	1.72	2.00	(2.82)	(8.63)
30)	1.72	2.00	(2.82)	(8.63)
	0.50	0.56		(0.30)
30)	1.22	1.42	(2.82)	(8.93)
.93	23.93	23.93	23.93	23.93
				65.67
	0.51	0.59		(3.74)
100	15100	15100	15100	15100
159	6.3259	6.3259	6.3259	6.3259
Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
300	223600	223600	223600	223600
300	100.000	100.000	100.000	100.000
741	93.6741	93.6741	93.6741	93.6741

Quarter ended 30.09.2014

NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Financial results for the quarter ended 30th Sept 2014. 2) The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 17th Nov 2014.

By order of the Board  
**Green Commercial Co. Ltd.**  
 S/d - Shiv Naresh Saraf  
 Director

**K.D. COMMERCIALS LTD.**  
 35, Chittaranjan Avenue, Kolkata - 700 012

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER & SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPT 2014  
 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Months ended		
		30.09.2014 (Unaudited)	30.09.2013 (Unaudited)	30.06.2014 (Unaudited)	30.09.2014 (Unaudited)	30.09.2013 (Unaudited)	31.03.2014 (Audited)
1	<b>Part-I</b>						
	<b>Income from Operations</b>						
	a) Net Sales/Income from operation (Net of Excise Duty)						
	b) Other Operative Income					0.42	
	<b>Total Income from Operation (Net)</b>	8.06	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.42	0.00
2	<b>Expenditure</b>						
	a) Cost of Material consumed						
	b) Purchase of Stock in Trade						
	c) Employee Benefit Expenses	0.31	0.11		0.31	0.20	0.45
	d) Depreciation	0.55	0.58	0.55	1.10	1.16	2.33
	e) Other Expenses	0.35	0.15	0.65	1.00	0.32	0.98
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	1.21	0.84	1.20	2.41	1.68	3.76
3	Profit from Operation before other Income and Finance Cost (1-2)	(1.21)	(0.84)	(1.20)	(2.41)	(1.26)	(3.76)
4	Other Income	0.76	0.42	1.11	1.87	0.42	2.43
5	Profit from Ordinary activities before Finance Cost (3+4)	(0.45)	(0.42)	(0.09)	(0.54)	(0.84)	(1.33)
6	Finance Cost						
7	Profit from Ordinary activities before Tax (5-6)	(0.45)	(0.42)	(0.09)	(0.54)	(0.84)	(1.33)
8	Extra Ordinary Item						
9	Tax Expenses						0.38
10	Net Profit from Ordinary activities after Tax (7+8-9)	(0.45)	(0.42)	(0.09)	(0.54)	(0.84)	(0.95)
11	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50
12	Reserve as per Balance Sheet at year ended						47.87
13	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Basic / Diluted)			(3.67)			(0.39)
	<b>Part-II</b>						
A	<b>Particulars of Shareholding</b>						
1	<b>Public Shareholding</b>						
	Number of Shares	15100	15100	15100	15100	15100	15100
	Percentage of Shareholding	6.3259	6.3259	6.3259	6.3259	6.3259	6.3259
2	<b>Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding</b>						
a)	<b>Pledge/ Encumbered</b>						
	Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
b)	<b>Non-encumbered</b>						
	Number of Shares	223600	223600	223600	223600	223600	223600
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	100.000	100.000	100.000	100.000	100.000	100.000
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	93.6741	93.6741	93.6741	93.6741	93.6741	93.6741

Quarter ended 30.09.2014

NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Notes: 1) The Statutory Auditor have carried out a limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th Sept 2014. 2) The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 17th Nov 2014.

By order of the Board  
**For K.D. Commercial Ltd.**  
 S/d - Surendra Kumar Saraf  
 Director

Place: Kolkata  
 Date: 17.11.2014